

WESTBOUND E. MORELAND BLVD BRIDGE (B-67-248) MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

Bids Received: April 13, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3	
					Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 10,300.00
2	02005	Inlet Protection	EA	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 345.00
3	03501	Sawcut Full Depth	LF	320	\$ 3.95	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 1,174.40
4	05030	Chimney Replacement	EA	1	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00
5	07001	Concrete Pavement Removal and Replacement	SY	164	\$ 138.00	\$ 22,632.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,808.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 29,520.00
6	07003	Concrete Sidewalk Removal and Replacement	SF	308	\$ 18.44	\$ 5,679.52	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,470.00
7	07360	4-Inch Concrete Median	SF	140	\$ 18.44	\$ 2,581.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 23.75	\$ 3,325.00
8	09005	Self-Contained Deck Surface Cleaning (Including Sidewalk)	SF	13,492	\$ 0.45	\$ 6,071.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,984.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,420.60
9	09010	Protective Deck Surface Treatment (Including Sidewalk)	SF	13,492	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,722.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 12,817.40	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,746.00
10	09025	Concrete Joint Epoxy Sealing	LF	118	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,180.00
11	09550	Lannon Stone Wall Tuckpointing	LS	1	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 6,595.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00
12	12201	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Line 4-Inch White	LF	320	\$ 1.40	\$ 448.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 448.00
13	12200	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Line 4-Inch White, 30' Skip, 10' Line	LF	130	\$ 1.40	\$ 182.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 182.00
14	12203	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Line 6-Inch White	LF	443	\$ 1.85	\$ 819.55	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,439.75	\$ 1.85	\$ 819.55
15	12216	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Diagonal Line, 6-Inch, White	LF	90	\$ 4.75	\$ 427.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 765.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 427.50
17	12250	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Stop Line, 18-Inch, White	LF	72	\$ 9.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 738.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 648.00
18	12263	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Symbol, Left Arrow, White	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
19	12270	Pavement Marking, Epoxy, Word, ONLY, White	EA	4	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 920.00
				TOTAL		\$ 64,692.77		\$ 84,844.15		\$ 93,171.05

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$70,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Fahrner Asphalt Sealer, LLC, in the amount of \$64,692.77